U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
CHILDREN &2 FAMILIES

Office of Family Assistance

Robyn L. Cenizal

Project Director

National Resource Center for Healthy Marriage
and Families

9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, Virginia 22301

Phone: 904-304-3089

Email:  robyn.cenizal@icfi.com

Bonnie DeWeaver

Program Manager

Native Workforce Services

Phoenix Indian Center, Inc.

4520 North Central Avenue

Suite 250

Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Phone: 602-264-6768 x2209

Email:  bdeweaver@phxindcenter.org

David L. Madison

Financial Operations Specialist

Administration for Children and Families, Region IX
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
90 7th Street, 9th Floor, Room 9-300

San Francisco, California 94103

Phone: 415-437-8455

Email: David.Madison@acf.hhs.gov

Theda N. New Breast

Master Trainer/Facilitator

Native Wellness Institute

P.O. Box 164

Babb, Montana 59411

Phone: 406-732-9288

Email: theda@nativewellness.com

Lucy A. Rubi

Policy Specialist/Tribal Liaison

Division of Employment & Rehabilitation Services
Arizona Department of Economic Security

4000 North Central Avenue

Suite 1820

Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Phone: 602-771-1306

Email: LRubi@azdes.gov

Region IX Arizona
Tribal TANF Technical

Assistance Work

Rich Slay

Department of Benefits and Medical Eligibility
Tribal Liaison

Family Assistance Administration

Arizona Department of Economic Security
1789 West Jefferson Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Phone: 602-542-0458

Email:  rslay@azdes.gov

Sierra Solomon

Region IX Asset Initiative Consultant
ASSET Initiative

ICF International

620 Folsom Street

San Francisco, California 94107
Phone: 415-677-7106

Email:  sierra.solomon@icfi.com

Karen A. Thorne

Director

Native Workforce Services

Phoenix Indian Center, Inc.

4520 North Central Avenue

Suite 250

Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Phone: 602-264-6768 x2119
Email:  kthorne@phxindcenter.org

Damon L. Waters

Technical Specialist

ICF International/Welfare Peer TA
9300 Lee Highway

Fairfax, Virginia 22031

Phone: 703-225-2308

Email: Damon.Waters@icfi.com
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